
Greencastle
Livestock

Greencaitle, Pm.
September 6, 199%

CATTLE 521...PDA...SUPPLY
INCLUDED 107 SLAUGHTER STEERS
AND HEIFERS, 247 SL. COWS, 30
BULLS AND 137 FEEDER CATTLE.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: CHOICE 2-3
1100-1400 LBS. 59.00-64.50, SELECT
1-3 57.75-61.50, STANDARD 1-2
46.00-54.50.

HOLSTEIN STEERS; CHOICE 2-3
1150-1550 LBS. 52.50-56.50, SELECT
1-2 46.00-52.75, STANDARD 1-2
40.00-45.00.

HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-4 1050-1300
LBS. 58.75-64.00. SELECT 1-3
55.50-61.00, STANDARD 1-2
45.00-53.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: BREAKERS
75-80% LEAN 38.004330, BONERS
80-85% LEAN 34.00-39.50, LEAN
85-90% LEAN 26.00-36.00. SHELLS
DOWN TO 20.00.

BULLS; YG#l 1000-2000 LBS.
47.0053.50, YG#2 10002100 LBS.
39.75-

FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS MED.
AND LARGE 1 200-300 LBS.
89.00105.00, 300500LBS. 500077.00,
600900 LBS. 52.0063.00; HEIFERS
MED. AND LARGE 1 200400 LBS.
64.75- 400600 LBS. 55.0075.00,
600900 LBS. 5230-6230; BULLS ALL
WEIGHTS 65.0090.00.

CALVES: 486..VEALERS STAN-
DARD AND GOOD 70-100 LBS.

20.00-30.00. UTILITY 65-85- LBS.
10.0019.00.

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 90125 LBS. 75,00115.00, #2
80120LBS. 35.0085.00; #1 HOLSTEIN
HEIFERS 75-100LBS. 250.00365.00. #2
7090 LBS. 125.00235.00.

HOGS: 32..BARROWS AND GILTS
45-50%LEAN 230270LBS. 35.0037.00.

SOWS: US# 1-3 300-475 LBS.
18.0023.00, 500600 LBS. 20.0024.00.

BOARS: ONE 450 LBS. 530.
FEEDER PIGS: 0...N0 MARKET

TEST.
SLAUGHTER SHEEP: 23.0034.00.
GOATS: 92....8Y THE HEAD,LARGE

BILLIES 70.00-109.00, MEDIUM
50.00- LARGE NANNIES
45.00- MEDIUM 35.0055.00,
LARGE KIDS 25.00-50.00, SMALL
10.0020.00 PER HEAD.

Valley Stockyards
Athem, Pm.

September 6, 1999
Report Supplied By Auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES:
170.00330.00.

BACK TO FARM CALVES: 95-120
LBS. 80.00-125.00, 70-95 LBS.
65.00115.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: 100028.00.
GRASSERS AND STARTED

CALVES: 26.0075.00.
FEEDERS: 49.008000.
LAMBS: 47.0082.00.
SHEEP: 23.0034.00.

HOOS: 200-250 LBS., 31.00-4t.00.
SOWS: 14.50-16.00.
BOARS: EACH 3.00-9.00.
PIOS. EACH; 15.5026.50.
HEIFERS: 34.00-47.00.
STEERS; 43.00-49.00.
BULLS: 35.00-46.25.
COWS GOOD; 37.00-43.00.
COWS MEDIUM; 27.00-35.25.
COWS THIN: 17.00-27.75.
CATTLE MARKET EASIER.
CALF MARKET: A LITTLE EASIER.
HORSES & PONIES: 120.00-250.00.
GOATS: 20.00-61.00.
STILL GOOD DEMANDFOR HEIFER

CALVES.
FEEDER SALE IST MON. EACH

MONTH; DAIRY SALE 3RDTHURS. OF
EACH MONTH. 7:30.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Sales Stables

New Holland, Pa.
Monday, September 6, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
271 HEAD. MARKET STEADY.
WORKHORSES FEW 885.00-1625.00.
DRIVING HORSES 510.00-1250.00
RIDING HORSES 575.00-1050.00

FEW TO 1335.00.
FEW REGISTERED RIDINO;

775.00-2000.00, 1 AT 3800.00.
PONIES 155.00450.00.
LARGE PONIES SEVERAL BETTER

500.00650.00.
COLTS 165.00410.00.

Financing
up to 12 months

Save with
special finance rates.

(May not be combined with any other otters )

0%
3.9%
4.9%
5.9%
6.9%

for 12 months
for 24 months
tor 36 months
for 48 months
for 60 months

See One Of These Local Dealers

**bobcat

bobcat

Martinsburg, PA Harrisburg, PA
BURCHFIELDS, HIGHWAY
INC. EQUIPMENT
814-793-2194 717-564-3031

Lltltz, PA
717-825;2800

Now - get a savings advantage on any of our skid-steer loaders.
453 • 553 • 751 • 753 • 763 • 773 • 863 • 864 • 873 • 963

Financial Services
Financing available on approved credit only through Bobcat

FinancialServices Monthly, level pay contract only

Quarryville, PA Chambersburg, PA Reading, PA Muncy, PA
MXZJtar ORUMELLI’S CLUQSTON CSI ENTERPRISES BEST LINE

FARM SERV. AG A TURF INC INC. LEASING, INC.717-786-7318 717-263-4103 610-926-4400 717-546-8422
Bethlehem, PA 800-321-2378
610-868-1481

Mifflinburg, PA
BS & B REPAIR
717-966-3756

North Jersey
Livestock

Haekettatown, NJ
Report Supplied by Auction
Tuesday, September 7, 1999

CALVES .05-3.17‘A .

COWS .10.42%
.

EASY COWS .05 .26% .
FEEDERS 300600 LBS. .20.76.
HEIFERS .28-.53.
BULLS .31% -.54.
STEERS .34% -.58.
HOGS. NONE.
ROASTING PIOS EACH 5.0026.00.
BOARS. NONE.
SOWS . 13-.20.
SHEEP .02 .55.
LAMBS EACH 20.0073.00.
LAMBS PER LB. .301.07.
GOATS EACH 3600140.00.
KIDS EACH 260069.00.
HIDES EACH 1.00.
875 TOTAL.

781 HEAD.

Central Carlot
Pork Report

Dea Moinea, IA
Wed Aug 25, 1999

USDA Market News

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, September 11, 19M-Al9

Greencastle
Livestock Auction
Special Feeder Cattle Sale
Friday, September 3, 1999

Greencastle, PA

STEERS: 200-300 LBS. 78.00-109.00;
300-500 LBS. 74.00-99.00; 500-700 LBS.
75.00- 700-900 LBS. 67.00-75.00;
900-1000 LBS. 57.00-68.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: 200-400 LBS.
60.00- 400-SOO LBS. 57.00-66.00;
500-600LBS. 55.00-60.00; 600-800 LBS.
52.00- 800-900 LBS. 48.00-54.00;
900-1000 LBS. 46.00-50.00.

HEIFERS: 200-300 LBS. 68.00-91.00;
300-500 LBS. 70.00-86.50; 500-700 LBS.
69.00-76.50; 700-900 LBS. 60.00-68.00;
900-1000 LBS. 54.00-60.50.

BULLS: 200-300 LBS. 72.00-110.00;
300-500 LBS. 70.00-90.00; 500-700 LBS.
66.00-80.50; 700-900 LBS. SB.OO-65.00;
900-1000 LBS. 45.00-52.00; 1000-1100
LBS. 50.00-60.50.

USDA NATIONAL CARLOT PORK REPORT
Equated to FOB Omaha Basis as 3:00 P.M.

Compared to Tuesday’s Close: Fresh loins mostly
1.00 lower, butts steady to weak; sknd. bone-in harm
4.00-10.00 higher, sdls. bellies 12-14 lbs. 1.00higher,
lean trimmmings steady to 150 lower. Trading slow to
moderate, with light to moderate retail demand and
offerings, while processing cuts experienced mostly
moderate to good demand and light offerings.

Loads PORK CUTS : 77.63 Loads TRIM/PROCESS
PORK : 27.0 USDA ESTIMATED PORK CARCASS
CUTOUT Based on FOB Omaha cariot pock prices and
industry yields.

Calculations for a 18S lb Pork Carcass 51-52% lean.
0.80“-0.99“ backfatat last rib TotalToday’s PrimalCut-
'»t Values DateLoads Carcass Loin Butt Pic Rib Ham
Belly 08/25 104.6 63.03 76.81 73.77 32.95 111.0958 ot

73.45 Change : 0.77 -1.49 0.13 -1.17 0.97 4.96 0.00
08/24 93.3 62.2678.30 73.64 34.12 110.12 53.97 73.45
08/23 59.0 60.9278.97 74.25 33.47 111.0950.17 69.71
08/20 41.5 61.03 80.65 73.83 35.43 111.0950.27 66.30
08/19 72.0 60.50 81.87 73.84 34.92 109.1650.09 62.22
Current Five Day Simple Average - 61.55 79.32 73.87
34.18 110.51 52.69 69.03

NOTE: Value may change without adequate test A
detailed description of the cutout is available upon
request FRESH PORK CUTS PRICE RANGE
WGHTD AVG.LOINS,BONE-IN Primal Cutout Value
- 7681 **ABPRegular 14-18# - 68.00 - 80.00 75.06
Lds Price Range Wgfatd Avg. 1/4* Trim 13-19# 12.5
92.00 - 105.00 99.92 1/8“ Tnn/less 13-19# 97.00 -

112.00 107.00 A 1/4* Bladeless 1/4* Trim 19-23# 4.0
100.00- 101.00 100.75 combos 23/Up# 51.00 51.00 E

LOINS.CNTRCUT.IO-11 RIB.I/4TRM Tender-in
FLO 8-13# 2.0 144.00 144.00 Tender-out FLO 8-13#
BNLS Strap-on 5-9# 2.0 170.00 170.00BNLS Strap-off
5-9# 5.0 173.00 - 192.00 17670WHLE BNLS LOINS
7-11# BNLS SIRLOIN .75-1# 1.0 115.00 - 118.00
116.50 BONE-IN SIR 2.5-35# BLADE ENDS 2-4#
TENDERLOIN 1.25/DN* 0.13 253.00 253.00 LOIN
BACKRIB (BOXED) FRSH/FRZN 1.5/DN# *

1.75/DN# “ 1.75-2.00# “ 2.00/UP# LOIN BACKRIB
(COMBOS) 1.75/DN# 255.00255.00 A PICNIC Primal
Cutout Value• 32.95 **ABPUntrmd Picnic* Lds Price
Range Wghtd Avg. Smkr Trm, RS, combo 2.0 42.00
42.00 Smkr Trm, SS, boxed 05 62.00 62.00 PICNIC
CUSHION MEAT Combo 92% Fresh 05 87.00 87.00
Boxed 92% Frozen 1.0 85.00 85.00 BOSTON BUTT
Primal Cutout Value - 73.77 **ABP Regular 4-8# »

65.00 - 74.00 71.42 Lds Price Range Wghtd Avg. 1/4*
Trim 4-9# 8.0 87.00 - 9600 92.75 1/8* Trim 4-9# 15
100.00 100.00 1/4* Trim Neck-off 6.0 99.00 - 103.00
101.67 1/8* Trim Neck-off BNLS,Cellar Trim combo’s
9/UF# SPARERIB Primal Cutout Value - 111.09
**ABP 15-35# - 89.00 - 98.00 92.00 Lds Price Range
Wghtd Avg. 3 BAO/3 PCVAC 3.8/DN# 05 122.00
122.00 2 BAG/3 PCVAC 3.8-S.B# 103.00 103.00 A

COMBOS 3.8/DN# 1.0 103.00 103.00 COMBOS
3.85.8# SKINNED HAM Primal Cutout Value - 58.93
**ABP Untrm Sel 17-20#- 57.00 57.00 **ABP Untrm
Sd 20-26#- 54.00- 60.0056.98 Lds PriceRange Wghtd
Avg. BONE-IN, TRIMMED 17-20# Trim Spec 1 15
61.0061.0020-23# Trim Spec 175 59.00- 64.0061.80
23-27# Trim Spec 1 12.0 58.00 - 63.00 60.46 17-20#
Trim Spec 2 20-27# Trim Spec 2 1.058.0058.00 27#/up
TrimSpec 2 BONELESS MUSCLES 94-96% 3Muscle
Group 13550 13550 A 4 Muscle Group 5 Muscle
Group 3.0 13550 >3550 Inside 134.00 134.00 A Out-
side 134.00 134. 15

BASE MARKET 49-51 PCX LEAN CARCASS
BASIS PLANT DEUVERED.(2) 48.25 -54.16 WTD
AVOnot available

Calculated Percent Country buying points Plant
Delivered Lean carcass sales live 74% yld carcass sales
live 75% yld
55-56.9 54.00 -56.62 39.96- 41.9054.75 - 58.4641.06 -

43.85 53-54.9 51.50 -55.26 38.11 - 40.89 52.25 - 57.46
39.19 - 43.10 51-52.9(1)47.50 -54.26 35.15 - 40.50
48.25 - 56.46 36.19 - 42.3549-50.9 4550 -52.15 33.67-

3859 46.25 - 54.16 34.69 - 40.62 47-48.9 43.50 -51.22
32.19 - 37.9044.25 - 53.16 33.19 - 39.87

Sows; mostly steady
US 1-3 300-400 lbs 17.00-21.00 400-500 lbs

20.00- 500-600 lbs 23.50-26.00 few over 600 lbs
26.00- few 28.00

Boars: under 300 lbs 15.00-18.00; over 300 lbs
7.00-9.00

(I) majority of area hog population average percent
lean (2) Based on individual packer buying programs.
No premiums or discounts included.


